AI: €750m floating rate debt hedged at -13bps (5 yrs)

% Fixed Rate Debt of Altice Europe consolidated debt: increased to
83% from c. 68% at Q3 2015

Altice Corporate Financing S.A.

Maturity of €1.1bn of the corporate facility extended by two years
(March 2019)

Note: Maturity profile excluding leases/other debt (€280 m) and includes c. €610m of RCFs drawn at Altice Europe shown at their maturity date and pro forma for full drawing of Altice Corporate Facility
1 CVC revolver can be drawn to term out these amortisations

Long-term capital structure with limited near-term maturities

2016 2017 2019 20212020 >20212018
Altice Europe silo

(1)

(1)

Debt maturity summary:

Altice Group Exc. CVC

WAL life of 6.0 years (including RCF drawn)

WACD of 5.5%

Altice Group Incl. CVC

WAL life of 6.1 years (including RCF drawn)

WACD of 6.0%

177

1,587

1,763

6,792
5,874

31,611

2,148

31

GUIDANCE 2016 (1)

ALTICE GROUP INCLUDING SUDDENLINK

1 Current Group perimeter at constant currency (assumes 1.1 USD/EUR)

• Improving trendRevenue

• Mid-single digit growthAdjusted EBITDA

• Flat to slightly down reflecting accelerated investmentsOperating FCF

32

Q&A

33

Appendix

34

ALTICE NV
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED REVENUE (1)

€m FY-14 FY-15
YoY Reported

Growth
YoY Constant

Currency Growth

France 11,436 11,038 (3.5%) (3.5%)

Portugal 2,533 2,347 (7.3%) (7.3%)

US (Suddenlink) 1,756 2,181 24.2% 3.7%

Israel 857 923 7.7% (2.1%)

Dominican Republic 607 695 14.4% 2.1%

French Overseas Territories 189 195 3.2% 3.2%

Others 153 163 6.9% 2.8%

Corporate 3 20 - -

Intersegment Adjustments (20) (68) - -

Total Group Consolidated 17,515 17,495 (0.1%) (3.2%)

1 The figures shown are pro forma excluding Cabovisao, ONI and FOT disposals

35

ALTICE NV
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED EBITDA (1)

€m FY-14 FY-15
YoY Reported

Growth
YoY Constant Currency

Growth

France 3,212 3,860 20.2% 20.2%

Portugal 934 968 3.6% 3.6%

US (Suddenlink) 688 889 29.3% 8.0%

Israel 412 431 4.5% (5.0%)

Dominican Republic 283 360 27.2% 13.5%

French Overseas Territories 82 87 5.4% 5.4%

Others 83 87 4.8% 2.0%

Corporate Costs (2) (23) (11) - -

Total Group Consolidated 5,671 6,671 17.6% 13.8%

1 The figures shown are pro forma excluding Cabovisao, ONI and FOT disposals
2 Corporate costs on a consolidated basis were €28.8 m in FY15 and €25.9 m in FY14

36

ALTICE NV
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CAPEX(1)

€m FY-14 FY-15 % Capex to Sales

France 1,894 1,857 17%

Portugal 398 331 14%

US (Suddenlink) 321 432 20%

Israel 225 285 31%

Dominican Republic 69 124 18%

French Overseas Territories 47 51 26%

Others 56 41 25%

Total Group Consolidated 3,009 3,121 18%

1 The figures shown are pro forma excluding Cabovisao, ONI and FOT disposals; excludes spectrum capex of €477m in France in FY 2015